Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)



U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

2003 MAY -5 PM 17: 55

OMB No. 0651-0027 (6/30/2005)

R

Tab settings	10083 tan 10083
To the University Operation of Detection of Todays	FINANCE SECTION
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Edward D. Davidson 2) Kenneth E. Hey 3)	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Sunstream Corporation
4) 5)	Internal Address:
6) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Nature of conveyance:	
Other:	Street Address: 22149 – 68th Avenue South
Execution Date(s): 1) February 18, 2003	
2) February 18, 20033)	City: Kent State WA Zip 98032
4) 5) 6)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/173,632	B. Patent No.(s)
	s attached: Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: _Davis Wright Tremaine LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
Internal Address: George C. Rondeau, Jr.	☐ Enclosed
2600 Century Square	⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1501 Fourth Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 04-0258
Seattle, WA 98101-1688	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 	
George C. Rondeau, Jr.	rage C. Rorden 4/30/03
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	
The state of the s	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

29173622

44.44 CH Di FC:0001

> SEA 1354546v1 60433-4 Seattle

PATENT

REEL: 014020 FRAME: 0454

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Edward D. Davidson and Kenneth E. Hey (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 24021 99th Avenue Southwest, Vashon, Washington, 98070 and 10932 Rainer Avenue South, Seattle, Washington, 98178, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SIDEWALL PORTION OF A WATERCRAFT BUNK BEAM," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States design letters, which was filed on December 31, 2002, ans assigned U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/173,632.

WHEREAS, Sunstream Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 22149 - 68th Avenue South, Kent, Washington, 98032, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

SEA 1324406v1 60433-4

PATENT REEL: 014020 FRAME: 0455

patent on said invention, for	or litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of
protecting title to said invent	ion or letters patent therefor.
2 - 18 - v 3 Date	Edward D. Davidson
State of Washing ton County of King	_)) ss.)
person who appeared before	know or have satisfactory evidence that Edward D. Davidson is the me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument is free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the Dated
<u>z[/8/03</u> Date	Kenneth E. Hey
State of Washington County of King	_)) ss. _)
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Kenneth E. Hey is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. Dated - 18-03	
	Signature of Notary Public Printed Name Paula H WATES My appointment expires HAY 3 2005

SEA 1324406v1 60433-4

RECORDED: 05/05/2003